announcement, no new Shares have been allotted and issued by the Company under the General
Mandate. As such, the issue of the Subscription Shares under the Subscription is not subject to the
approval by the Shareholders. The General Mandate will be fully utilized upon issue and allotment
of all the Subscription Shares.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING OF THE SUBSCRIPTION SHARES

An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and the
permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

5

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 1,152,000,000 Shares in issue. Set out
below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion, assuming that there will be no change in
the total number of Shares in issue (other than the issue of the Subscription Shares) between the
date of this announcement and the date of Completion:

Shareholding as at the date
 of this announcement

Shareholding immediately upon
completion of the Subscription

Number of
 Shares held

Approximate %
 of Shares

 in issue
Number of

 Shares held

Approximate %
 of Shares

 in issue

JSS Group Corporation 461,888,000 40.09 461,888,000 33.41
Focus Dynamics Group Berhad 192,000,000 16.67 192,000,000 13.89
Subscriber – – 230,400,000 16.67

Public Shareholders
Other public Shareholders 498,112,000 43.24 498,112,000 36.03

Total 1,152,000,000 100.00 1,382,400,000 100.00

Note:

(i) Mr. Chuk Stanley, the chairman and an executive Director, directly owned 100.00% equity interests in JSS
Group Corporation. As such, Mr. Chuk Stanley was deemed to be interested in all the shares held by JSS Group
Corporation pursuant to Part XV of the SFO.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Group is principally engaged in the in the operation of full-service restaurants in Hong Kong.

INFORMATION ON THE SUBSCRIBER

The Subscriber is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability. The
Subscriber is principally engaged in investment holding.

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE SUBSCRIPTION